

SECTION IV B

Ch. Matter
Listed on.
Court No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 12285 OF
2013

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.Petitioner(s)

Versus

R.K. MalhotraRespondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 16.02.2015, when the following order was passed:-

" By way of last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to serve the sole respondent.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 18.03.2015 filed spare copy of SLP for issuance of fresh show cause notice which is barred by 16 days. No application for condonation of delay has been filed.

Service of show cause notice on the sole respondent is incomplete.

The default of the counsel for the petitioner for taking fresh steps for service on unserved sole respondent barred by time is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with this office report for direction.

Dated this the 7th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.V. Balram, Adv.
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR