

It is submitted that show cause notice was issued on 12.08.2015 to the sole respondent as default of the counsel for the petitioner for taken fresh steps for service on unserved sole respondent barred by time is condoned by Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) vide order dated 29.07.2015. Neither AD Card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back in respect of sole respondent so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. B.V. Balram, Adv.
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

1/Bajaj