



before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber) and pursuant to Hon'ble Court's (In Chamber) order dated 29.07.2015 fresh show cause notice to sole respondent was issued on 12.08.2015 and an unserved cover with remarks 'left without address' has been received back and this fact was apprised to Ld. Registrar on 03.12.2015 and Ld. Registrar directed counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh particular of sole respondent and to take appropriate steps for service, but counsel for the petitioner has not done the needful and the matter was lastly listed before the Ld. Registrar on 31.03.2016, when the following order was passed:-.

" Ld.counsel for the petitioner has failed to furnish the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in the respect of the sole respondent despite opportunities given. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders and list thereafter."

The office report on default for not furnishing the fresh particular and not filing spare copy of SLP is listed before the Hon'ble Court (In Chamber).

Dated this the 5th day of April, 2016.

Copy to:-Mr. B.V. Balram, Adv.  
Central Agency Section

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty