

ÍITEM NO.12

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 12285/2013
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/11/2010
in LPA No. 1562/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 28/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the respondent is no more and
learned counsel for petitioners will be taking steps to
substitute the legal heirs of the deceased respondent. Let
the same be done within four weeks.

(PANKAJ KUMAR NEGI)

SR.P.A. (SUMAN JAIN)

COURT MASTER