

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12285/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For substitution of Lrs of sole respondent, appln. For condonation of delay and setting aside abatement in filing substitution application of the deceased sole respondent)

Date : 01-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks on the application for substitution of Lrs of deceased sole respondent, application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application and application for setting aside abatement.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER