

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12285/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. MALHOTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, one week's time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file spare copy of the petition, as prayed for.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)
AR CUM PS

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)