

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12285/2013

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.K. MALHOTRA (DEAD)

Respondent(s)

(I.A. NO. 64915 (APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION) TO BE LISTED
BEFORE HON'BLE JUDGE IN CHAMBERS)

Date : 27-03-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for substitution to bring the Lrs. of
deceased respondent no. 1 is allowed. The counsel for the
petitioners is directed to file Amended cause title within ten
days. Special leave Petition be processed in accordance with law.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER